(3,111)(1,11,-2,13,12,2)							
Dalela 08105 2023		Job description		Tane &Time Complet	cd	Done	př.
REFNO NA LIP 23004	657/d4	SAS e-filing		:			
VehNo SMD 9740	M	E-mail (within 8	les, APC Chrs,	İ			
DOA 06/05/2023	13:30	I-Motor Clain	Porm	:	8		
OD (TP) Reporting Only		i-Notor W/O		"I' thre)		· · · ·	٠ ٠
TP Insurer:		Assessment/Sur		I			
		Ass't Report by	Pax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign V	Wksp / QW: (Tol:	Fax:		
TP Particulars:	Veh No: Ski	W 3758B	. INC()/Non-INC()			Parties 4
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: () Pcrio	d: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Table 1		Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [No	te-Est, Status (W	O): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P: 9	0-100%]		_
Year of Registration: () Wa	rranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$)	Loading: \$1,000	()/\$2,000()				
General Remarks: :	4	11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		Marie San San			_
() Walk-In Customer : (Customer's informa						
() Total Loss Case : to	e-mail Insurer (JRGENTLY.	•				• •••
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	'ES () / NO) / \ To				
) () (10	wing Co. (
P = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HOSSE STROMANCE TO			wing Co. (12 2017		=
		76 P. V.			de Cons	Done.	by
1) Apply for Transport Allow	ance ()/Cou				dę j. j. c.	Done.	by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins	ance ()/Courspection	rtesy Car ()			dę S. S. S.	Done.	by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins	ance ()/Courspection	rtesy Car ()			ię Cóc	Done.	by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins	ance ()/Courspection	rtesy Car ()		Ditektinisk complets			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury :	ance () / Cour spection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Ditektinisk complets			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Infury:	ance () / Cour spection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Dile&Cimic Comple's			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury :	ance () / Cour spection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Ditektinisk complets			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury :	ance () / Cour spection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Ditektinisk complets			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury :	ance () / Cour spection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Ditektinisk complets			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury :	ance () / Cour spection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Ditektinisk complets			by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R Infury: Onto Time: Actions	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()		Difections Complete			
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R Injury: Dato Time: Actions NA23 01337	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car () ()	in voice Leep	Dilevilinie Compleis			
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R Injury: Date Time Actions NA23 01337	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()	In olde Prop	Dilectinic Complete		Anir (ss):	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R Injury: Date/Prince Actions NA2301337 atmant's Particulars	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car () () 0] ()	Involce Prop. AR: Accident F DA: Damage A TF: Towing Fe	Date Elimic Complete architon Checklist teporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); IN	C (580)	Anir (ss):	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date/Pine Actions NA23 01337 aliman (** Particular ** iver/Owner:	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car () () () ()	In tolice Prop. AR: Accident F DA: Damage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Follow-Th	Date Elimic Complete architon Checklist teporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); IN	C (580)	Anir (ss)	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date/Pine Actions NA23 01337 aliman(** Particular ** iver/Owner:	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()	In olde Prop O AR: Accident F O DA: Damage A O TF: Towing Fe O FT: Follow-Th For claiming ag	Date Ellimic Complete arthfon Checklist beporting (\$30); szeszement (\$100); INc rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (well 10 Jan	C (\$80) \$40,545 \$120 \$30	Anir (ss)	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date Time: Actions NA23 01337 atimant's Particulars river/Owner:	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()	(in olice Prop.) AR: Accident Poly DA: Damage A) TF: Towing Fe () FT: Follow-Th	Date Elimic Complete arthron Checklist Exporting (\$30); szeszement (\$100); ING rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst ING Only (well 0 Jan ion	C (\$80) \$40,545 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75	Anir (ss)	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date Time: Actions Actions Actions river/Owner: Intact No: Imaged Portion:	ance () / Courspection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()	Invoice Prop. AR: Accident Prop. AR: Accident Prop. Tr: Follow-Th. For claiming as Tr: Re-inspect NI: Idau DA + NTUG Addition	Date Ellimic Complete a ration Checklist ceporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INcomplete rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (well 0 Jan ion SMRT Survey	C (\$80) \$40,545 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75	Anir (ss)	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date Time: Actions Actions alimant's Particulars civer/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	ance () / Courspection epair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()	In Voice Prop. An Accident Prop	nration Checklist cough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wel 10 Jan ion SMRT Survey nal Services:- Car/ Tpt Allowance	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$300 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Anir (ss)	
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R Injury: Date Time: Actions NA23 61337 Laimant's Particulars river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Ch	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car () () () ()	Invoice Prop. Invoic	Date Elimic Complete arthron Checklist proteing (\$30); seessment (\$100); INc rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (well 0 Jan ion SMRT Survey nal Services:- Car/ Tpt Allowance -ordination	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160	Anir (ss)	by
1) Apply for Transport Allow 2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date Time: Actions NA23 01337 Iniman (** Particulars river/Owner: Ontact No: Imaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Checked	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car ()	(ii) Oice Trep (ii) Oice Trep) AR: Accident F (i) DA: Damage A) TF: Towing Fe (i) FT: Follow-Th Forelaimin ag (i) TR: Re-inspect 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTO Addition OIL* * N5: Courtesy * N6: Repair Co * N7: Post Repair * N8: DV / Coli	Date Elimic Complete aration Checklist ceporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INc cough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan ion SMRT Survey nal Services; Car/ Tpt Allowance -ordination ir Inspection cet Excess Coordination	C (\$\$0) \$40,545 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$510	Anir (ss)	-
2) QC Check / Post Repair Ins 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [R. Injury: Date Time: Actions:	ance () / Courspection cpair Cost > \$3000	rtesy Car () () () ()	(ii) Oice Trep (ii) Oice Trep) AR: Accident F (i) DA: Damage A) TF: Towing Fe (i) FT: Follow-Th Forelaimin ag (i) TR: Re-inspect 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTO Addition OIL* * N5: Courtesy * N6: Repair Co * N7: Post Repair * N8: DV / Coli	Date Elimic Complete aration Checklist teporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INc cough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan ion SMRT Survey nal Services; Car / Tpt Allowance -ordination ir Inspection cet Excess Coordination (N-on INC) against INC	C (\$80) \$\frac{540}{540}\$ \$\frac{5}{5120}\$ \$\frac{5120}{5160}\$ \$\frac{5160}{5120}\$ \$\frac{5160}{5120}\$ \$\frac{525}{520}\$ \$\frac{525}{30}\$	Anir (ss)	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 08/05/2023 16:52 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 06/05/2023 13:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information BKE (SLE) Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMD9740M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner WOODLANDS 11 CAR RENTAL Company Reg No 5XXXX415J Email Address woodlands11carrental@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-92209467 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Cerato Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto 1591

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number SD22V16537/VPZ/R00

DRIVER

Name of Driver MUHAMMAD HARIZKI BIN AUSTAR ZAHID NRIC No TXXXX408G Date Of Birth 18/10/2003 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	10/10/2022 7 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-91731558 - woodlands11carrental@gmail.com BLK 694A WOODLANDS DRIVE 62 # 13-24 731694 No Hirer No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Chain Collision Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement	
Name	ASHIK Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHE	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant	•

Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	i livate cai
Contact Number	-
Addition	71-
	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	200
Insurance Company Name	-
Notice Of Dames	M arc
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
and the state of t	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SKW1053P
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
	•
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	, moto car
Contact Number	-
Address	-
	2
Address complement	_
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	7
Notice Of Daniel	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	12
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5.T.

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	MUHAMMAD HARIZKI BIN AUSTAR ZAHID Male (Phone) +65-91731558 BLK 694A WOODLANDS DRIVE 62 # 13-24 731694 - NECK,BACK & SHOULDER SMD9740M
was this injured conveyed to nospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?	ASHIK Male NECK,BACK & SHOULDER SMD9740M
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee se made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the housers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (w) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, discusse and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law: firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Sketch Plan	Driver's Signature (if driver is not & Time BKE CSL		Reporting Cer	
(A) - SMp9#740		111	(3 ¹ (5)	
(B) - SKW3758B (C) - SKW1053P			8 (E	

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the 06/05/2023 @ about 1.30p.m, along BKE(SLE).
I was travelling on Lone 2 of the above mentioned
everes of the Total Control of the C
expressivaly before Turf Club Ave. Exit. I slowed down as
there was sould
there was road works on Lane I, and suddenly, I
felt a huge impact from the rear, and when I alighted, I
realised it was a ch Vehicle (B) who had collided into
the rear portion of my Vehicle (A). There was also a
Vehicle (C) who collided into Vehicle (B). It was a chain
collision of 3 cars in total, and my Vehicle (A) was the
first car.
TI CAP
100 Jm
63. 1 <u>2</u>
20M

Declaration

tWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Minds sed by Reporting Centre

Persochel



REG NO: 53227415J

WOODLANDS 11 CAR RENTAL PTF LTD

	-	11000011	DO II ONITIL	-141		,		
VECHICLE NO	:	SMD 9740M	VEHICLE OUT DATE	:	05/05/2023		TIME	: 03:14 pm
MAKE&MODEL	;	KIA CERATO FORTE	VEHICLE IN DATE	:	05/06/2023		TIME	: 03:20 pm
THIRD PARTY IN	NSU	RANCE NON WAIVER	RENTAL FEE	:	\$1,700.00			
			LESS BOOKING FEE	:	\$50.00		PAID ON	: 03/05/202
THIRD PARTY CLAIM	:	\$7,500.00	MALAYSIA USAGE	:		DAYS:	AMOUNT	: \$
			REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT	:	\$		AMOUNT PAYABLE	: \$1,650.00
			PAYMENT BY	:				
HIRER'S PARTIC	UL	ARS	ADDITIONAL	DR	IVER'S PAR	TICULARS		
Name(as in I/C)	:	MUHAMMAD HARIZKI BIN ALISTAR ZAHID	Name(as in I/C)					
NRIC/Passport No	:	T0329408G	NRIC/Passport No.	:				
Date of Birth	:	18/10/2003	Date of Birth	:				
Address	:	BLK 694A WOODLANDS DRIVE 62 #18-24 731694	Address	:				
Driving license passed Date	:	10/10/2022	Driving license passed Date	:				

IMPORTANT

Only persons above 18 & below 65 years of age and signing this agreement may drive this vehicle.

 Vehicle is strictly for use in Singapore only and may not drive out of Singapore without the prior written consent of precursor investments.
 All vehicles are fitted with anti theft device which I response to the RF at Singapore customs. Hirer will be fully liable for all cost and charges incurred in the event that the immobiliser is being activated at the Singapore Customs. There will be no refund of unused rental and the hirer shall bear the cost of the following charges i) S\$300.00 for towing from Singapore customs ii) S\$500.00 for resetting immobiliser.

4. Use of the vehicle for illegal purposes (e.g. in connection with theft, drug, pedaling, or trafficking, smuggling, speeding, reckless driving) is strictly prohibited. Vehicle will be confiscated if found guilty and balance unused rental fee will be forfeited.

5. In case of accident the hirer shall report to the rental office immediately. If there are bodily injuries, a police report must be made within 24

Vehicles are only allowed to be repair at authorised workshop. Failure to comply, a penalty of \$1000.00 will be imposed.

6. Punctured tyres, empty petrol tank, flat battery due to negligence, loss of vehicle key or locked key inside the vehicle by itself does not constitute to a breakdown and that in the event, the Owner's 24 hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at S\$50.00 per trip. Punctured and damaged tyres that cannot be reused will be charged accordingly from S\$80 - S\$200 per tyre.

7. All vehicle are supplied with petrol and should be return with petrol level likewise. There will be no refund for excess petrol.

8. No refund for early return of vehicle(The Hirer shall be liable for excess charges for late return at rate shown per hour per day) Latest by

Windscreen and windows damages are not covered under insurance(Range from S\$ 300.00 - S\$ 2000.00) 10. Smoking, durians and transportation of pet are not allowed. Hirer is responsible for a penalty of \$300.00.

I have given consent to keep a copy of my NRIC	and Driving License for Law purpose only.	Ø
I have read and agree to the term and conditions	s on both pages of this agreement.	V
All information i have provided Precursor investr	nents in connection with this is true.	✓
MUHAMMAD HARIZKI BIN ALISTAR ZAHID	T0329408G	
NAME	Nric No	Hirer Signature

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Precursor Investments (hereinafter called "the owner "which expression shall where the context so admits include the owner's successors -in-title) hereby agrees to let and the hirer name herein (therein-after called "the Hirer") agrees to take on hire the motor vehicle described herein (hereinafter called "the said vehicle") subject to the following term and conditions.

1. The said vehicle (and all the tools and accessories therein) is the property of the Owner and the Hirer shall be a mere bailee thereof

and no interest in it shall pass on to the Hirer.

2. The Hiring shall commence on the date and at the time stated unless extended or as expressly requested by the Hirer.

3. The Hirer shall pay in full the hire charge specified herein before the commencement of hiring .No part of such hire charge shall in any

circumstances be refunded

4. If the Hirer shall fail to return the said vehicle at the expiration of the period of hire, then without prejudice to the other rights of the owner, the Hirer shall pay to the Owner for every hour elapsing between the time of such expiration and the time the said vehicle is returned to the Owner, such further other charge in accordance with the owner current rate of hire charges or at such other rates as the Owner's may in its absolute discretion think fit. All charges and amount due which are not paid when due shall beer an interest of 1.5% per month until they paid.

5. The said vehicle may only be driven by the Hirer or the persons who have expressly designated and authorized therein (here-inafter called "the authorized driver"). The Hirer and the authorized driver must be in possession of valid driving license and shall at all times drive the said vehicle in a careful and skillful manner, observing the traffic regulations and laws and in the event of any breach thereof, the Hirer shall pay all fines, cost of repair and penalties which may incurred and shall also answer all Police and Traffic court summonses, Notice and Inquiries in connection therewith. Particular

attention is to be accorded to the following.

a. There Hirer shall not carry load of passenger in excess of Motor Vehicle Licensed carrying capacity (i.e. one driver and four

b. The Hirer shall not drive the said vehicle whilst under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drug.

- c. It is expressly forbidden to hire the said vehicle out to third person or let unauthorized person or leaner to use the said vehicle or to permit the said vehicle to be used for illegal purposes (For instance in connection with theft drug pedaling or trafficking, smuggling or any other criminal activity) or the purposed of test or racing. Failure to comply may entail serious consequences as the hirer assumes full responsibility and in the event of said vehicle being seized confiscated or forfeited as a result thereof ,there Hirer shall indemnify the owner for all losses incurred the value of the said vehicle.
- d. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 18 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving licenses. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damage cost to be borne by the
- 6. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, flat battery due to negligence, loss of vehicle's keys or locked key inside the vehicle, by itself does not constitute a breakdown and that event the owner's 24 Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at
- 7. The Hirer or authorized driver shall report all accident involving the said vehicle to the Owner immediately and should there be bodily injuries also to the police not less than 24 hours after the accident. The Hirer or authorized driver shall not admit or compound any claim either partially or in full. Hirer is to secure the names and addresses of all witness as well as the registration number of all vehicles involved in the accident. All communication or letter received from the police or Third parties are referred to the Owner immediately The Hirer shall not abandon the said vehicle without adequate provision for safeguarding and security the same time. Failure to comply with rules 5 and 7 will render the hirer liable for all cost and third party claims.

- 8. The Owner shall not under any circumstances be liable to make any payment to Hirer in respect of or to indemnify the hirer against any loss, injury or damage sustained by the Hirer or by Third party as a result of the use of the said vehicle or any defect therein and in taking delivery of the said vehicle the hirer shall be deemed to have satisfies himself that is in all respect roadworthy and in a proper and safe condition
- 9. Booking fee is strictly non refundable. If for any reason the vehicle described in the schedule of any other vehicle ordered by Hirer prior to the commencement, the Owner shall have right to replace the said vehicle with alternative vehicle of similar seating capacity and performance and if no such alternative vehicle is available the Hirer shall be repaid any hire charge and deposit (if any) paid by him after offsetting the rental charge and cost incurred but shall have no other claim of any kind whatsoever against the Owner. However if no deposit is paid, the Hirer must pay for rental charges incurred on demand.

10. The Hirer Shall pay for the cost of petrol during the period of hiring PROVIDED ALWAYS that the Hirer having taken delivery of the said vehicle with petrol shall return likewise, failing which the Owner shall be entitle to refill the tank and the cost thereof shall be recoverable from the Hirer.

11. The Vehicle is NOT covered by motor insurance policy covering personal accident insurance for the Hirer, his passenger or authorized driver and the Owner shall not responsible for any liability claims, injuries or otherwise in connection with any accident death or the loses arising from the use of the vehicle. The Owner may at the request of the Hirer and upon payment of the requisite charges arrange for separate personal accident coverage for bodily injury or death.

12. The said vehicle shall be covered under a Vehicle Insurance Policy which contain an excess clause as stipulated / Stated in the current Owner's car Rental Standard brochure Tariff.

- 13. On or prior to the expiration of the period of hire, the hirer shall return the said vehicle together with all tyre, tools, accessories and equipment to the owner at any of the Owner's designated station in as good order and condition as the said vehicle was when collected by the Hirer from the Owner.
- 14. No relaxation, forbearance or indulgence by the Owner on enforcing any of the term and condition of the agreement shall prejudice or affect the rights and power of the Owner hereunder nor shall waiver or any breach operate as a waiver of any subsequent or continuing breach.

15. The Hirer is responsible for obtaining the required cash card with sufficient balance prior entry into any roads within the ERP system.

- 16. In the breach of the term and conditions of the agreement, the Owner reserves the right to resume possession of the hired vehicle at anytime from the Hirer in the Owner's interest without prejudice and a penalty of \$3000.00 will be imposed.
- 17. The Owner shall not be liable to Hirer or any person for any loss or damage whatsoever and howsoever caused or occasioned by reason of the Owner resuming possession of the vehicle nor shall the Owner be liable to any person for monies, good, article or things not belonging to the Owner which are in or alleged to be in the vehicle at the time the Owner resumes possession of the vehicle.
- 18. The Hirer shall not take the said vehicle outside mainland Singapore, Malaysia or any other territory outside Singapore without written consent of the Owner. Failure to comply with this term may entail serious consequences and the Hirer shall assume personal and full responsibility and in the event of the said vehicle being damage seized, confiscated or forfeited as result thereof, the Hirer shall indemnify the Owner for all losses incurred including the value of the said vehicle.

NAME	Nric No	Hirer Signature
ZAHID	T0329408G	7
MUHAMMAD HARIZKI BIN ALISTAR		

VEHICLE NO: SMP 94740M	MAKE & MODEL: Kia Cerato AUTO	MANUAL
DATE OF ACCIDENT	06 105 12023 *C.C. 1,61	00
TIME OF ACCIDENT	1.30 AM (PM)	
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	BKE (SLE)	
EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT	EMPLOYMENT (PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE	
NAME OF OWNER	woodlands 11 Car Rental	
See Sept. 1 (Sept. 1) (Sep		20 49467
EMAIL woodlands Il carrentol G	53227415J	20 4 1761
CLAIM TYPE	OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY	
FLEET POLICY	YES/NO? Liberty	
NSURANCE CO.	Liberty	1
TYPE OF COVERAGE	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft	
POLICY NO.	SD22V16537/VPZ/ROG	
NAME OF DRIVER	AS ABOVE / IF NO Muhammad Harizki Bin	Alistar Zahid
NRIC	T0329408G	
DATE OF BIRTH	18 / 10 / 2003	
ANY PASSENGER	YES / NO: I	
NAME OF PASSENGER	Ashik	
GENDER OF PASSENGER	MALÉ D FEMALE	
OCCUPATION	Outdoor / Indoor	
DATE OF DRIVING PASS	10 / 10 / 2022	
GENDER	Male / Female	
CONTACT NO	Mobile, 9173 1558 Office.	And the second second
EMAIL.		and the second s
ADDRESS	BIK 694A Woodlands prive 62 #13-2	4 5(731694)
DOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES?	NO / If yes : Reg No: INSURER.	and engineering
RELATIONSHIP	Employee / If No. Hirer	
WEATHER CONDITION	Clear / Raining / Other:	t i i
ROAD SURFACE	Ory / Wet / Other	
ANY INJURIES	No/Kyes Who? Harizki (M) / Ashik (M)	(necle, buck show
CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE	No/ If yes : Who?	100
POLICE REPORT	No/ If yes . Where?	
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVE		
VEHICLE B NO.	SKW 3758B Any Passenger: unknown	
NAME		The second secon
CONTACT NO		
VEHICLE C NO	SKW1053P Any Passenger: unknown.	
VEHICLE D NO.	Any Passenger :	
VEHICLE E NO	Any Passenger :	
VEHICLE F NO. ANY WITNESS	Any Passenger :	
WITNESS CONTACT NO		
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE?	YES / NO	
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES (NO)	
SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES / (NO)	
Who is Reporting	Driver Owner / Both	of the state of th
Original Language Used	English Mandarin / Others:	
Llares was bear amountable for surfaces and and	on soliciting (s)	
Have you been approach by unknown perso offering accident claims assistance?	YES (NO)	





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES,1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Certificate No	SD22V16537 /VPZ /R00		
Form	MZ406		
Date Of Issue	25-NOV-2022		
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	SMD9740M		

2.Chassis number of Vehicle: KNAFW411MA5122293

3.Name of Policyholder: WOODLANDS 11 CAR RENTAL

4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance 16-NOV-2022 00:00 AM

for the purpose of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance: 15-NOV-2023 23:59 PM

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

entitled to drive*:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission or to whom the vehicle is hired.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

- A) Use for carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- B) Use for social, domestic, pleasure and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

8. Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Third Party Fire & Theft

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

All Claims (Singapore) S\$1500,All Claims (Outside Singapore) S\$3000,Additional Excess - All Claims -

Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S\$3000

FINANCE COMPANY:

TAI THONG LEE TRADING PTE LTD

PRODUCER NAME:

PLVC/PLVC/14-DEC-22

B.A.S. INSURANCE AGENCY

14-DEC-22